

MARKOBENZ VENTURES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Evergreen Textiles Limited)

CIN: L46692MH1985PLC037652

Regd. Off.: Office No. 144, 14th Floor, Atlanta Building Plot No 209, Jamnalal Bajaj Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021 **Tel No.:** + 91 88828 64121; **Email:** info@evergreentextiles.in | **Website:** https://www.markobenzventures.com

To, The Secretary Listing Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 514060

Subject: Correction in Last Date for On Market Renunciation for Letter of Offer

Dear Sir/Madam,

I am writing to bring to your attention a corrigendum regarding the Letter of Offer issued by Markobenz Ventures Limited dated 18th April, 2024.

Upon review and in compliance with SEBI ICDR Regulations 2018, as amended from time to time including circulars issued thereof, we have identified an error in the previously communicated Last Date for On Market Renunciation. Originally stated as Thursday, April 18, 2024, it has been noted that the accurate Last Date for On Market Renunciation is "Tuesday, April 16, 2024."

We apologize for any inconvenience this may have caused and kindly request you to make the necessary amendments in your records accordingly.

Enclosed herewith, please find the corrected version of the Letter of Offer with the revised date for your reference and records.

Should you require any further information or clarification regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Yours sincerely,

For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors MARKOBENZ VENTURES LIMITED (Formerly Known as Evergreen Textiles Limited)

Chirag Kanaiylal Shah Digitally signed by Chirag Kanaiylal Shah Date: 2024.04.12 16:54:37 +05'30' Chirag Kanaiyalal Shah Managing Director DIN: 09654969

Date: 12/04/2024 Place: Mumbai

CORRIGENDUM

TO THE LETTER OF OFFER DATED APRIL 2, 2024 (THE "LETTER OF OFFER" / "LOF") AND THE ABRIDGED LETTER OF OFFER (THE "ALOF"): NOTICE TO INVESTORS (THE "CORRIGENDUM")

FOR THE RIGHTS ISSUE OF MARKOBENZ VENTURES LIMITED FOR THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY ONLY

MARKOBENZ VENTURES LIMITED

Registered Office: Office No. 144, 14th Floor, Atlanta Building, Plot No 209, Jamnalal Bajaj Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400021, Maharashtra, India. Tel: +91 22 2592 0055; Email id: info@evergreentextiles.in ; Website: www.evergreentextiles.in Contact Person: Pankaj Tulsiyani, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Corporate Identification Number: L46692MH1985PLC037652

Date:

DP ID- Client ID/Folio Number:

Application Number:

Sole/First Holder Name:

Dear Shareholder,

Sub: ISSUE OF UPTO 1,44,00,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE ₹ 10 EACH ("RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES") OF OUR COMPANY FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹ 10 /- PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹ 0/- PER EQUITY SHARE) (THE "ISSUE PRICE"), AGGREGATING UPTO ₹ 1440.00 LAKHS ON A RIGHTS BASIS TO THE EXISTING EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF OUR COMPANY IN THE RATIO OF THREE (3) RIGHTS EQUITY SHARE(S) FOR EVERY ONE (1) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE(S) HELD BY THE EXISTING EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS ON THE RECORD DATE, THAT IS ON WEDNESDAY, MARCH 27, 2024 (THE "ISSUE"). THE ISSUE PRICE FOR THE RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES IS 1 TIMES OF THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES. FOR FURTHER DETAILS, PLEASE REFER TO THE CHAPTER TITLED "TERMS OF THE ISSUE" ON PAGE 85 OF THE LETTER OF OFFER.

Ref: Letter of Offer and Abridged Letter of Offer dated April 2, 2024 issued by the Company to the Eligible Equity Shareholders pursuant to the Rights Issue.

This is with reference to the Letter of Offer ("LOF") filed by the Company with the BSE (the "Stock Exchange") and the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (for information purpose only). Applicants / Investors may note the following modifications to the disclosures in the Letter of Offer, the Abridged Letter of Offer, Application Form, Rights Entitlement Letter and the same may be taken as updated and included in the Letter of Offer, the Abridged Letter of Offer, Application Form, Rights Entitlement Letter:

At the time of filing the Letter of Offer, the Last Date for On Market Renunciation was decided to be **Thursday, April 18, 2024**. However, as per the powers stated in the Letter of Offer and in Compliance with SEBI ICDR Regulations 2018, as amended from time to time including and circulars issued thereof, and hence, the Last Date for On Market Renunciation Date shall be **read as '' Tuesday, April 16, 2024**."

The Letter of Offer and the Abridged Letter of Offer, including Application Form and Rights Entitlement Letter to be modified in terms of Last Date for On Market Renunciation and the same is modified to be read as "Tuesday, April 16, 2024".

The disclosure of Issue Closing Date in Letter of Offer will be modified as above and would be read as follows in all of the pages stated below:

- 1. On the front page i.e. Cover Page under the head "ISSUE PROGRAMME" Last Date for On Market Renunciation on "Tuesday, April 16, 2024".
- 2. On page No. 7 in Section I- DEFINITIONS AND ABBREVIATIONS under the Issue Related Terms the definition of " On Market Renunciation" shall be revised as " **Tuesday**, April 16, 2024".
- 3. On page No. 7 in Section I- DEFINITIONS AND ABBREVIATIONS under the Issue Related Terms the definition of "Renunciation Period" shall be revised as " **Tuesday**, April 16, 2024".
- 4. On page no. 30 in Section III- INTRODUCTION under the "The Issue", the Last Date for On Market Renunciation shall be revised as "Tuesday, April 16, 2024".
- 5. On page no. 35 in Section III- INTRODUCTION under the head "General Information" in "Issue Schedule", "Last Date for On Market Renunciation " shall be revised as " **Tuesday**, **April 16**, **2024**".
- On page no. 93 in Section VII- ISSUE INFORMATION under the head "Terms of the Issue" in "Procedure for Renunciation of Rights Entitlements", "Last Date for On Market Renunciation "shall be revised as " Tuesday, April 16, 2024".
- On page no. 102 in Section VII- ISSUE INFORMATION under the head "Terms of the Issue" in "Issue Schedule" under "Last date for Application", the Last Date for On Market Renunciation is Tuesday, April 16, 2024.

You are requested to take note of the Issue Schedule as provided:

ISSUE OPENS ON	LAST DATE FOR ON MARKET RENUNCIATION*	ISSUE
		CLOSES ON [#]
Monday, April 15, 2024	Tuesday, April 16, 2024	Monday, April
		22, 2024

*Eligible Equity Shareholders are requested to ensure that renunciation through off-market transfer is completed in such a manner that the Rights Entitlements are credited to the demat account of the Renouncees on or prior to the Issue Closing Date.

Our Board or the Rights Issue Committee will have the right to extend the Issue Period as it may determine from time to time but not exceeding 30 days from the Issue Opening Date (inclusive of the Issue Opening Date) or such other time as may be permitted as per applicable law. Further, no withdrawal of Application shall be permitted by any Applicant after the Issue Closing Date.

In case of any queries, you may contact the Company or Registrar as per the details mentioned herein:

COMPANY DETAILS	REGISTRAR TO THE ISSUE
MARKOBENZ VENTURES LIMITED	PURVA SHAREGISTRY (INDIA) PRIVATE
Office No. 144, 14th Floor, Atlanta Building, Plot	LIMITED
No 209, Jamnalal Bajaj Road, Nariman Point,	Address: Unit No. 9, Shiv Shakti Industrial
Mumbai – 400021, Maharashtra, India.	Estate, J. R. Boricha Marg, Near Lodha
Contact Person: Pankaj Tulsiyani, Company	Excelus, Lower Parel (E), Mumbai – 400011
Secretary and Compliance Officer;	Telephone: +91 22 2301 0771
E-mail: info@evergreentextiles.in.	Email: support@purvashare.com
Website: www.evergreentextiles.in.	Website: https://www.purvashare.com/
Corporate Identification Number:	SEBI Registration: INR000001112
L46692MH1985PLC037652	Validity: Permanent
	Contact Person: Rajesh Shah

Note: All capitalized terms, unless defined herein, shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Letter of Offer.

For MARKOBENZ VENTURES LIMITED

Chirag Digitally signed by Chirag Kanaiylal Shah Date: 2024.04.10 14:59:15 +05'30'

CHIRAG SHAH DIN: 09654969 Managing Director